504991472 07/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5038220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAURENT TONNELIER	04/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILEAD	
Street Address:	104 AVENUE DE FRANCE	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15871287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)454-3957

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6094543500

Email: cmaroney@meagheremanuel.com

Correspondent Name: MEAGHER EMANUEL LAKS GOLDBERG & LIAO, LLP

Address Line 1: 1 PALMER SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 325

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08542

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCF-70744
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN MARONEY
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen Maroney/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=MCF70744_Assignment#page1.tif source=MCF70744 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504991472 REEL: 046277 FRAME: 0953

Atty: Docket No.: MCF-70744 Application No.: 15/871,287

ASSIGNMENT

Laurent TONNELIER, residing at 57 rue Clisson 75013 Paris FRANCE (hereafter referred to us the undersigned), is the inventor of:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SECURE IDENTIFIER MANAGEMENT

for which the undersigned has executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 15/871,287 filed January 15, 2018.

MOBILEAD, a corporation, having a principal place of business at 104 avenue de France 75013 Paris FRANCE (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

1 of 2

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

Coment TONNELLER

Laurent TONNELIER

3rd April, 2018

Date

yrananiska karingringing ing palakan di karingring di karingring barang barang barang barang barang barang bar

ilm võhjak (des madamilytusk kar yesamtesi on appillendjan dep Chitak (Stalog Lapperi. Petroni 17.5. jaaret Arginasiste 55 - 1889 1. 200 died Gemany 13. 2018.

- 1917 | International Committee of Englanding on Contract Constructions (1905) Inc. Additional Committee of Contract Co

2 of 2